EYH
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 01-Jul-11 1 Document Number: 25139
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors
Standard - 105 °C Snap-In

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 80 kPa to 120 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor EYH series
4700 μF/35 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: 22 mm x 35 mm
snap-in pin 4 mm, fully insulated
Ordering code: MALIEYH07LA447F42K
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 120 Hz
UR Rated voltage
ESR Max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 120 Hz, 105 °C
Tamb Ambient temperature
RH Relative humidity
P Ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
 UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(μF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
D x L
(mm)
IR
120 Hz
(A)
IL5
(μA)
ESR
120 Hz
MAX.
()
ORDERING CODE
6 mm PIN LENGTH
ORDERING CODE
4 mm PIN LENGTH
6.3
12 000 22 x 25 2.19 825 0.055 MALIEYH07LU512B02K MALIEYH07LU512B42K
15 000 22 x 30 2.53 922 0.047 MALIEYH07LV515B02K MALIEYH07LV515B42K
18 000 22 x 35 2.85 1010 0.041 MALIEYH07LA518B02K MALIEYH07LA518B42K
18 000 25 x 25 2.77 1010 0.041 MALIEYH07AU518B02K MALIEYH07AU518B42K
22 000 22 x 35 3.04 1117 0.036 MALIEYH07LA522B02K MALIEYH07LA522B42K
22 000 25 x 30 3.15 1117 0.036 MALIEYH07AV522B02K MALIEYH07AV522B42K
27 000 22 x 40 3.40 1237 0.032 MALIEYH07LB527B02K MALIEYH07LB527B42K
27 000 25 x 35 3.53 1237 0.032 MALIEYH07AA527B02K MALIEYH07AA527B42K
27 000 30 x 25 3.42 1237 0.032 MALIEYH07BU527B02K MALIEYH07BU527B42K
33 000 22 x 50 3.92 1368 0.029 MALIEYH07LD533B02K MALIEYH07LD533B42K
33 000 25 x 40 3.91 1368 0.029 MALIEYH07AB533B02K MALIEYH07AB533B42K
33 000 30 x 30 3.83 1368 0.029 MALIEYH07BV533B02K MALIEYH07BV533B42K
39 000 25 x 45 4.26 1487 0.026 MALIEYH07AC539B02K MALIEYH07AC539B42K
39 000 30 x 35 4.20 1487 0.026 MALIEYH07BA539B02K MALIEYH07BA539B42K
47 000 25 x 50 4.63 1632 0.024 MALIEYH07AD547B02K MALIEYH07AD547B42K
47 000 30 x 40 4.60 1632 0.024 MALIEYH07BB547B02K MALIEYH07BB547B42K
47 000 35 x 30 4.50 1632 0.024 MALIEYH07CV547B02K MALIEYH07CV547B42K
56 000 30 x 50 5.17 1782 0.022 MALIEYH07BD556B02K MALIEYH07BD556B42K
56 000 35 x 40 5.12 1782 0.022 MALIEYH07CB556B02K MALIEYH07CB556B42K
68 000 35 x 45 5.52 1964 0.021 MALIEYH07CC568B02K MALIEYH07CC568B42K
68 000 40 x 40 5.62 1964 0.021 MALIEYH07DB568B02K MALIEYH07DB568B42K
10
10 000 22 x 25 2.17 949 0.066 MALIEYH07LU510C02K MALIEYH07LU510C42K
12 000 22 x 30 2.48 1039 0.057 MALIEYH07LV512C02K MALIEYH07LV512C42K
15 000 22 x 35 2.83 1162 0.049 MALIEYH07LA515C02K MALIEYH07LA515C42K
15 000 25 x 25 2.75 1162 0.049 MALIEYH07AU515C02K MALIEYH07AU515C42K
18 000 22 x 35 3.00 1273 0.043 MALIEYH07LA518C02K MALIEYH07LA518C42K
18 000 25 x 30 3.11 1273 0.043 MALIEYH07AV518C02K MALIEYH07AV518C42K
22 000 22 x 40 3.35 1407 0.037 MALIEYH07LB522C02K MALIEYH07LB522C42K
22 000 25 x 35 3.48 1407 0.037 MALIEYH07AA522C02K MALIEYH07AA522C42K
22 000 30 x 25 3.38 1407 0.037 MALIEYH07BU522C02K MALIEYH07BU522C42K
27 000 22 x 50 3.88 1559 0.033 MALIEYH07LD527C02K MALIEYH07LD527C42K
27 000 25 x 40 3.87 1559 0.033 MALIEYH07AB527C02K MALIEYH07AB527C42K
27 000 30 x 30 3.79 1559 0.033 MALIEYH07BV527C02K MALIEYH07BV527C42K
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EYH
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 01-Jul-11 5 Document Number: 25139
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
10
33 000 25 x 45 4.26 1723 0.029 MALIEYH07AC533C02K MALIEYH07AC533C42K
33 000 30 x 35 4.20 1723 0.029 MALIEYH07BA533C02K MALIEYH07BA533C42K
39 000 25 x 50 4.60 1873 0.027 MALIEYH07AD539C02K MALIEYH07AD539C42K

MAX.
()
ORDERING CODE
6 mm PIN LENGTH
ORDERING CODE
4 mm PIN LENGTH
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EYH
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 01-Jul-11 6 Document Number: 25139
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
35
3300 22 x 25 1.62 1020 0.141 MALIEYH07LU433F02K MALIEYH07LU433F42K
3900 22 x 30 1.88 1108 0.121 MALIEYH07LV439F02K MALIEYH07LV439F42K
4700 22 x 35 2.14 1217 0.103 MALIEYH07LA447F02K MALIEYH07LA447F42K
4700 25 x 25 2.09 1217 0.103 MALIEYH07AU447F02K MALIEYH07AU447F42K
5600 22 x 35 2.29 1328 0.088 MALIEYH07LA456F02K MALIEYH07LA456F42K
5600 25 x 30 2.37 1328 0.088 MALIEYH07AV456F02K MALIEYH07AV456F42K
6800 22 x 40 2.61 1464 0.075 MALIEYH07LB468F02K MALIEYH07LB468F42K
6800 25 x 35 2.71 1464 0.075 MALIEYH07AA468F02K MALIEYH07AA468F42K
8200 22 x 50 3.02 1607 0.065 MALIEYH07LD482F02K MALIEYH07LD482F42K
8200 25 x 40 3.02 1607 0.065 MALIEYH07AB482F02K MALIEYH07AB482F42K
8200 30 x 30 2.95 1607 0.065 MALIEYH07BV482F02K MALIEYH07BV482F42K
10 000 25 x 45 3.43 1775 0.055 MALIEYH07AC510F02K MALIEYH07AC510F42K
10 000 30 x 35 3.38 1775 0.055 MALIEYH07BA510F02K MALIEYH07BA510F42K
12 000 25 x 50 3.78 1944 0.048 MALIEYH07AD512F02K MALIEYH07AD512F42K
12 000 35 x 30 3.67 1944 0.048 MALIEYH07CV512F02K MALIEYH07CV512F42K
15 000 35 x 35 4.12 2174 0.041 MALIEYH07CA515F02K MALIEYH07CA515F42K
18 000 35 x 40 4.52 2381 0.037 MALIEYH07CB518F02K MALIEYH07CB518F42K
22 000 35 x 45 4.95 2632 0.032 MALIEYH07CC522F02K MALIEYH07CC522F42K
22 000 40 x 40 5.04 2632 0.032 MALIEYH07DB522F02K MALIEYH07DB522F42K
27 000 40 x 50 5.92 2916 0.029 MALIEYH07DD527F02K MALIEYH07DD527F42K
50
2700 22 x 30 1.94 1102 0.123 MALIEYH07LV427H02K MALIEYH07LV427H42K
3300 22 x 35 2.20 1219 0.103 MALIEYH07LA433H02K MALIEYH07LA433H42K
3900 22 x 40 2.52 1325 0.089 MALIEYH07LB439H02K MALIEYH07LB439H42K
3900 25 x 35 2.62 1325 0.089 MALIEYH07AA439H02K MALIEYH07AA439H42K
3900 30 x 25 2.54 1325 0.089 MALIEYH07BU439H02K MALIEYH07BU439H42K
4700 22 x 45 2.81 1454 0.076 MALIEYH07LC447H02K MALIEYH07LC447H42K
4700 25 x 40 2.93 1454 0.076 MALIEYH07AB447H02K MALIEYH07AB447H42K
4700 30 x 30 2.87 1454 0.076 MALIEYH07BV447H02K MALIEYH07BV447H42K
5600 22 x 50 3.11 1587 0.066 MALIEYH07LD456H02K MALIEYH07LD456H42K
5600 25 x 40 3.11 1587 0.066 MALIEYH07AB456H02K MALIEYH07AB456H42K
5600 30 x 35 3.21 1587 0.066 MALIEYH07BA456H02K MALIEYH07BA456H42K
6800 25 x 50 3.64 1749 0.057 MALIEYH07AD468H02K MALIEYH07AD468H42K
6800 30 x 40 3.61 1749 0.057 MALIEYH07BB468H02K MALIEYH07BB468H42K
6800 35 x 30 3.53 1749 0.057 MALIEYH07CV468H02K MALIEYH07CV468H42K
8200 30 x 45 3.94 1921 0.049 MALIEYH07BC482H02K MALIEYH07BC482H42K
8200 35 x 35 3.87 1921 0.049 MALIEYH07CA482H02K MALIEYH07CA482H42K
10 000 30 x 50 4.42 2121 0.043 MALIEYH07BD510H02K MALIEYH07BD510H42K

MAX.
()
ORDERING CODE
6 mm PIN LENGTH
ORDERING CODE
4 mm PIN LENGTH
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EYH
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 01-Jul-11 7 Document Number: 25139
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
63
3300 22 x 50 2.53 1368 0.109 MALIEYH07LD433J02K MALIEYH07LD433J42K
3300 25 x 40 2.53 1368 0.109 MALIEYH07AB433J02K MALIEYH07AB433J42K
3300 30 x 30 2.48 1368 0.109 MALIEYH07BV433J02K MALIEYH07BV433J42K
3900 25 x 45 2.88 1487 0.094 MALIEYH07AC439J02K MALIEYH07AC439J42K
3900 30 x 35 2.84 1487 0.094 MALIEYH07BA439J02K MALIEYH07BA439J42K
4700 25 x 50 3.20 1632 0.080 MALIEYH07AD447J02K MALIEYH07AD447J42K
4700 30 x 40 3.17 1632 0.080 MALIEYH07BB447J02K MALIEYH07BB447J42K
4700 35 x 30 3.10 1632 0.080 MALIEYH07CV447J02K MALIEYH07CV447J42K
5600 30 x 45 3.51 1782 0.070 MALIEYH07BC456J02K MALIEYH07BC456J42K
5600 35 x 35 3.46 1782 0.070 MALIEYH07CA456J02K MALIEYH07CA456J42K
6800 30 x 50 3.92 1964 0.060 MALIEYH07BD468J02K MALIEYH07BD468J42K
6800 35 x 40 3.88 1964 0.060 MALIEYH07CB468J02K MALIEYH07CB468J42K
8200 35 x 45 4.22 2156 0.052 MALIEYH07CC482J02K MALIEYH07CC482J42K
10 000 35 x 50 4.74 2381 0.045 MALIEYH07CD510J02K MALIEYH07CD510J42K
10 000 40 x 40 4.64 2381 0.045 MALIEYH07DB510J02K MALIEYH07DB510J42K
80
820 22 x 25 1.37 768 0.323 MALIEYH07LU382W02K MALIEYH07LU382W42K
1000 22 x 30 1.62 849 0.268 MALIEYH07LV410W02K MALIEYH07LV410W42K
1000 25 x 25 1.67 849 0.268 MALIEYH07AU410W02K MALIEYH07AU410W42K
1200 22 x 30 1.67 930 0.225 MALIEYH07LV412W02K MALIEYH07LV412W42K
1200 25 x 25 1.72 930 0.225 MALIEYH07AU412W02K MALIEYH07AU412W42K
1500 22 x 35 1.98 1039 0.183 MALIEYH07LA415W02K MALIEYH07LA415W42K
1500 25 x 30 2.05 1039 0.183 MALIEYH07AV415W02K MALIEYH07AV415W42K
1800 22 x 40 2.28 1138 0.155 MALIEYH07LB418W02K MALIEYH07LB418W42K
1800 25 x 35 2.37 1138 0.155 MALIEYH07AA418W02K MALIEYH07AA418W42K
1800 30 x 25 2.30 1138 0.155 MALIEYH07BU418W02K MALIEYH07BU418W42K
2200 22 x 45 2.51 1259 0.129 MALIEYH07LC422W02K MALIEYH07LC422W42K
2200 25 x 35 2.49 1259 0.129 MALIEYH07AA422W02K MALIEYH07AA422W42K
2200 30 x 30 2.56 1259 0.129 MALIEYH07BV422W02K MALIEYH07BV422W42K
2700 25 x 45 3.03 1394 0.107 MALIEYH07AC427W02K MALIEYH07AC427W42K
2700 30 x 35 2.99 1394 0.107 MALIEYH07BA427W02K MALIEYH07BA427W42K
3300 25 x 50 3.33 1541 0.090 MALIEYH07AD433W02K MALIEYH07AD433W42K
3300 30 x 40 3.30 1541 0.090 MALIEYH07BB433W02K MALIEYH07BB433W42K
3300 35 x 30 3.23 1541 0.090 MALIEYH07CV433W02K MALIEYH07CV433W42K
3900 30 x 45 3.75 1676 0.078 MALIEYH07BC439W02K MALIEYH07BC439W42K
3900 35 x 35 3.69 1676 0.078 MALIEYH07CA439W02K MALIEYH07CA439W42K
4700 30 x 50 4.10 1840 0.067 MALIEYH07BD447W02K MALIEYH07BD447W42K
4700 35 x 40 4.06 1840 0.067 MALIEYH07CB447W02K MALIEYH07CB447W42K

MAX.
()
ORDERING CODE
6 mm PIN LENGTH
ORDERING CODE
4 mm PIN LENGTH
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EYH
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 01-Jul-11 8 Document Number: 25139
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
LIFETIME TABLE UR  100 V
Notes
IR Rated ripple current (120 Hz, RMS) [A] at upper category temperature TUC taken from datasheet
I User ripple current [A]
Tamb Ambient temperature of capacitor [°C]
L Lifetime multiplier
Regard L as a function of ambient temperature (x-axis) and of current (y-axis); use the current-axis according to the frequency.
100
2700 30 x 45 3.27 1559 0.107 MALIEYH07BC427L02K MALIEYH07BC427L42K
2700 35 x 35 3.22 1559 0.107 MALIEYH07CA427L02K MALIEYH07CA427L42K
3300 30 x 50 3.59 1723 0.090 MALIEYH07BD433L02K MALIEYH07BD433L42K
3300 35 x 40 3.55 1723 0.090 MALIEYH07CB433L02K MALIEYH07CB433L42K
3900 35 x 45 4.03 1873 0.078 MALIEYH07CC439L02K MALIEYH07CC439L42K
4700 35 x 50 4.40 2057 0.067 MALIEYH07CD447L02K MALIEYH07CD447L42K
4700 40 x 40 4.31 2057 0.067 MALIEYH07DB447L02K MALIEYH07DB447L42K
5600 40 x 50 4.88 2245 0.059 MALIEYH07DD456L02K MALIEYH07DD456L42K
6800 40 x 50 5.18 2474 0.051 MALIEYH07DD468L02K MALIEYH07DD468L42K
INTERRELATION BETWEEN ALTERNATING CURRENT, AMBIENT TEMPERATURE AND LIFETIME
I/IR (FREQUENCY DEPENDENT) LIFETIME MULTIPLIER L (DEPENDING ON I/IR AND Tamb)
FREQUENCY (Hz) AMBIENT TEMPERATURE Tamb (°C)
50 100 120 250 500 1000 > 2500 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105